OP \$40.00 3429968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 ETAS ID: TM298074

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion of Corporation to Limited Liability Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quintiles Market Intelligence, Inc.		08/23/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quintiles Market Intelligence, LLC	
Street Address:	4820 Emperor Boulevard	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3429968	PROVENANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9194168304

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 919-286-8078

Email: ADH-PTOTMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arlene D. Hanks
Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018863.333
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene D. Hanks
SIGNATURE:	/arlenedhanks/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Conversion#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0795

900282978

SOSID: 1039277
Date Filed: 8/23/2013 4:06:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

C201323500507

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-21, 57C-9A-01 and 57C-9A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

The name of the limited liability company is: QUINTILES MARKET INTELLIGENCE, LLC The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
The name of the converting business entity is: QUINTILES MARKET INTELLIGENCE, INC. and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of NORTH CAROLINA.
A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
The converting business entity is a (check one): domestic corporation; foreign limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; foreign limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; professional corporation; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
If the limited liability company is to dissolve by a specific date, the latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve: (If no date for dissolution is specified, there shall be no limit on the duration of the
limited liability company.)
The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both. Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.) KIM L. ROSE, ORGANIZER
The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both. Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.)
The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both. Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.) KIM L. ROSE, ORGANIZER
The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both. Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.) KIM L. ROSE, ORGANIZER 4820 EMPEROR BOULEVARD
The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both. Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.) KIM L. ROSE, ORGANIZER 4820 EMPEROR BOULEVARD DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703
The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both. Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.) KIM L. ROSE, ORGANIZER 4820 EMPEROR BOULEVARD DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 The name of the initial registered agent is: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised April 2013)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0796

Principal Office Information: Select either a or b.			
	ility company has a principal office. none number: 919-998-2000		
The street address and co	inty of the principal office of the limited DEMPEROR BOULEVARD		
City: DURHAM	State: NC Zip Code: 27703	County: WAKE	
The mailing address, <i>if d</i> company is:	fferent from the street address, of the pr	incipal office of the limited liability	
b. The limited liab	ility company does not have a principal o	office.	
Check one of the following	g:		
(i) <i>Member-manage</i> limited liability company	LLLC: all members by virtue of their stat	tus as members shall be managers of	
	ed LLC: except as provided by N.C.G.S any shall not be managers by virtue of the		
Any other provisions whi are attached.	ch the limited liability company elects to	include (e.g., the purpose of the enti	
(Optional): Please provid	a business e-mail address:		
The Secretary of State's Office will e-mail the business automatically at the address provided at no chawhen a document is filed. The e-mail provided will not be viewable on the website. For more informat on why this service is being offered, please see the instructions for this document.			
These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a future date is specified:			
the 23rd day of AUGUS	T, 20_13		
		T INTELLIGENCE, LLC	
	KIM L. ROSE, O	ure RGANIZER	
	***************************************	Name and Title	
	P.O. BOX 29622 RAI	FIGH NC 27626-0622	

(Revised April 2013)

RECORDED: 03/13/2014

(Form L-01A)